And lastly I nominate constitute or appoint my said 

son John Griffith to be sole Executor of this my last will and testament 
hereby disanulling all former wills by me heret0fore made. In witness 
whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal this fifth of the seventh 
month in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and twenty 
six, 1826. 

JOHN GRIFFITH (Seal) 

Signed sealed and acknowledged by the said John Griffith to 'be his last 
will and testament in the presence of us who at his, request subscribed our 
names as evidence in his presence. 

ROBERT BOND 
JESSEE WRIGHT. JR. 
AARON H.